

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in E-mail: coejakbopee@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:

Conduct of second (physical) up-gradation/ allotment round of counselling for BAMS/BUMS/BPT Courses -2020 of eligible candidates.

Reference:

i). Notification No.065-BOPEE of 2020 dated 24.12.2020.

ii). Ministry of AYUSH Order F. No.14011/2/2021-EP-1 dated 15-01-2021.

iii).Notification No.009-BOPEE of 2021 dated 18.01.2021 iv).Notification No.014-BOPEE of 2021 dated 29.01.2021.

v).Notice No.015-BOPEE of 2021 dated 30.01.2021.

vi).Ministry of Ayush LOP No.L-14014/239/2020-EP-1 dated 09.02.2021.

vii).Notification No.021-BOPEE of 2021 dated 11.02.2021 viii).Notice No.021-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12.02.2021.

Notification No. 024 –BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 15.02.2021.

In continuation to Notice No.021-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12.02.2021 the schedule for conduct of the second (physical) up-gradation/ allotment round of counselling for admission to BAMS/BUMS/BPT Courses -2020 of eligible is notified as under:-

Date	Rank	Remarks.
18-02-2021	01 to 5079	All reserved category candidates including STL/STK/CDP/JKPM/SP.
19-02-2021	01 to 2000	Open Merit candidates.
20-02-2021	2001 to 5079	Open Merit candidates.

Note:-

- The reserved category seat(s), if any, remaining unfilled on 18.02.2021 due to non-availability of eligible candidates shall be converted into open merit and filled-up on 19-02-2021 and 20-02-2021 along with seats, if any, received by the Board as shortfall. However, the reserved category candidate, if any, who wish to participate in the counselling on 19.02.2021 and 20-02-2021 as an open merit can do so strictly on the basis of merit-cum-preference.
- 2. The candidates who have been allotted BUMS / BPT seats during first round of counselling shall also be eligible to compete against BAMS seats.
- 3. The candidates who have already registered themselves and have been allotted UT Rank, but failed to participate in the online counselling shall also be eligible to do so after deposition of requisite counselling fee of Rs.1500/- through credit card/ debit card through POS machine available at BOPEE Office, Srinagar/ Jammu before signing the attendance/ registration.



- 4. The seats of BAMS in Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research (JIAR), Jammu shall also be filled during this round of counselling including Management and P&B seats.
- 5. The seat matrix shall be uploaded on official website of the Board in due course of time.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified by the Board vide
e. Information Brochure / Notifications/ Notices issued from time to time on the
subject.

E&OE.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-35/2020

Dated: 15-02-2021.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4.Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu and Kashmir.
- 6. Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having larger circulation.
- 7.Director CRC, Bemina, Srinagar for information. (E.mail:dir-crcjk-depwd@gov.in/crcacademics20@gmail.com).
- 8.Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- 9.Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Principal, Government BAMS/BUMS colleges, Srinagar/ Jammu for information
- 12. Principal, JIAR/ JCP, Jammu, Asian Institute/ KTC, Srinagar for information.
- 13.Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.
- 14.FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16.Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 17. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 18. I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.
- 1. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the Members.